
CHART 2 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER)

PLANS PROCESSING - REVISIONS

Business Plan
*Includes: Mplantrk and Fastrack only

FY 2012-2013
From October 2012 to September 2013

TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION

Building 115 100 9 2 4 8 104 84 16 2 2 15 130 103 19 5 3 15 99 79 8 4 8 8
Electrical 107 87 12 6 2 11 90 66 16 6 2 18 113 86 6 19 2 5 83 64 2 14 3 2

Mechanical 149 82 3 25 39 2 117 68 5 8 36 4 124 78 7 9 30 6 140 90 3 15 32 2
Plumbing 84 64 3 17 0 4 71 51 8 9 3 11 81 64 7 7 3 9 97 77 8 10 2 8
Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shop Drawings 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DERM 62 54 6 0 2 10 60 54 6 0 0 10 54 45 8 0 1 15 66 58 6 0 2 9
Zoning 38 32 2 0 4 5 33 27 6 0 0 18 62 50 10 0 2 16 41 34 5 0 2 12

Structural 101 83 10 5 3 10 95 72 15 3 5 16 70 49 14 3 4 20 100 87 10 2 1 10
RER Dept Overall 656 502 45 55 54 7 573 423 72 28 50 13 635 475 71 43 46 11 626 489 42 45 50 7

Fire 74 55 14 0 5 19 69 47 11 0 11 16 61 47 8 0 6 13 64 45 16 0 3 25
Publick Works 7 6 0 0 1 0 9 6 3 0 0 33 7 4 1 0 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 737 563 59 55 60 8 651 476 86 28 61 13 703 526 80 43 54 11 692 536 58 45 53 8

TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION
Building 102 82 9 6 5 9 125 105 10 8 2 8 131 105 15 5 6 11 115 89 14 6 6 12
Electrical 100 66 5 25 4 5 118 86 5 25 2 4 91 74 2 13 2 2 69 51 1 13 4 1

Mechanical 122 69 2 13 38 2 175 105 1 13 56 1 146 100 1 11 34 1 112 67 1 9 35 1
Plumbing 91 66 12 9 4 13 81 71 2 6 2 2 75 63 2 8 2 3 87 69 4 11 3 5
Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shop Drawings 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 50 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
DERM 73 58 15 0 0 21 75 68 6 0 1 8 70 59 10 0 1 14 50 40 10 0 0 20
Zoning 49 37 10 0 2 20 45 36 8 0 1 18 59 52 5 0 2 8 49 40 7 0 2 14

Structural 84 69 7 2 6 8 104 80 13 6 5 13 107 81 15 8 3 14 99 76 10 11 2 10
RER Dept Overall 623 447 60 55 61 10 725 552 46 58 69 6 680 535 50 45 50 7 583 434 47 50 52 8

Fire 81 59 15 0 7 19 67 53 12 0 2 18 80 56 21 0 0 26 67 58 9 0 0 13
Public Works 6 5 0 0 1 0 5 4 0 0 1 0 7 2 3 0 0 43 7 4 3 0 0 43

TOTAL 710 511 75 55 69 11 797 609 58 58 72 7 767 593 74 45 55 10 657 496 59 50 52 9

TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED
Approved as 

Noted NOT APPLICABLE  % REJECTION
Building 101 83 11 2 5 11 117 88 17 6 6 15 132 103 17 6 6 13 118 93 14 9 2 12
Electrical 69 49 1 19 0 1 80 56 2 20 2 3 108 77 2 20 9 2 121 76 5 35 5 4

Mechanical 122 63 2 8 49 2 143 81 2 13 47 1 120 72 3 10 35 3 132 67 4 21 40 3
Plumbing 61 48 6 7 0 10 74 55 9 9 1 12 82 67 7 5 3 9 57 43 4 10 0 7
Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shop Drawings 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 33 3 2 0 0 1 0
DERM 44 37 5 0 2 11 58 43 14 0 1 24 58 48 8 0 2 14 60 49 9 0 2 15
Zoning 31 27 3 0 1 10 65 46 7 0 12 11 51 38 12 0 1 24 48 35 10 0 3 21

Structural 70 51 14 0 5 20 99 73 17 3 6 17 91 67 16 3 5 18 103 74 20 5 4 19
RER Dept Overall 499 359 42 36 62 8 636 442 68 51 75 11 645 472 66 44 63 10 642 439 66 80 57 10

Fire 52 40 12 0 0 23 70 57 9 0 4 13 74 57 13 0 4 18 72 58 13 0 1 18
Public Works 4 3 1 0 0 25 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 33 8 4 2 0 2 25

TOTAL 555 402 55 36 62 10 711 504 77 51 79 11 722 530 80 44 68 11 722 501 81 80 60 11

REWORKS ONLY

OCT NOV DEC JAN

FEB

Revisions are considered:  plans revisions to existing permits and permits re-issuance.  Shop drawings are not included under revisions

TRADE

TRADE

TRADE
JUN JUL AUG SEPT

MAR APR MAY

0

10

20

30

40

OCT NOV DEC JAN

8

15 15

8
11

18

5
22

4
6

2
4

11
9 8

0 0 0 00 0 0 0

10 10

15

9

5

18
16

12

10

16

20

10
7

13
11

7

19
16

13

25

0

33

14

0

Rejection Rate
Building

Electrical

Mechanical

Plumbing

Handicap

Shop Drawings

DERM

Zoning

Structural

RER Dept Overall

Fire

Publick Works

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

FEB MAR APR MAY

9 8
11 12

5 4 2 12 1 1 1

13

2 3 5
0 0 0 00

50

0 0

8
13 14

1010
6 7 8

21

8

14

2020
18

8

14
19 18

26

13

0 0

43 43

Rejection Rate Building

Electrical

Mechanical

Plumbing

Handicap

Shop Drawings

Structural

RER Dept Overall

DERM

Zoning

Fire

Public Works
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

JUN JUL AUG SEPT

11

15
13 12

1 3 2
4

2 1 3 3

10
12

9
7

0 0 0 00 0

33

0

20
17 18

19

8
11 10 1011

24

14 15

10 11

24
21

23

13

18 18

25

0

33

25

Rejection Rate

Building

Electrical

Mechanical

Plumbing

Handicap

Shop Drawings

Structural

RER Dept Overall

DERM

Zoning

Fire

Publick Works

Chart Prepared by RER,   Computer Services/Data Compiled By ITD REVISION REWORKS REJECTION SEPTEMBER FY 2012-2013 10/29/2013


