MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER)

PLANS PROCESSING - REVISIONS REWORKS ONLY Business Plan

*Includes: Mplantrk and Fastrack only

Revisions are considered: plans revisions to existing permits and permits re-issuance. Shop drawings are not included under revisions

FY 2012-2013

From October 2012 to September 2013

				OCT						NOV						DEC			JAN						
TRADE	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	
Building	115	100	9	2	4	8	104	84	16	2	2	15	130	103	19	5	3	15	99	79	8	4	8	8	
Electrical	107	87	12	6	2	11	90	66	16	6	2	18	113	86	6	19	2	5	83	64	2	14	3	2	
Mechanical	149	82	3	25	39	2	117	68	5	8	36	4	124	78	7	9	30	6	140	90	3	15	32	2	
Plumbing	84	64	3	17	0	4	71	51	8	9	3	11	81	64	7	7	3	9	97	77	8	10	2	8	
Handicap	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Shop Drawings	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
DERM	62	54	6	0	2	10	60	54	6	0	0	10	54	45	8	0	1	15	66	58	6	0	2	9	
Zoning	38	32	2	0	4	5	33	27	6	0	0	18	62	50	10	0	2	16	41	34	5	0	2	12	
Structural	101	83	10	5	3	10	95	72	15	3	5	16	70	49	14	3	4	20	100	87	10	2	1	10	
RER Dept Overall	656	502	45	55	54	7	573	423	72	28	50	13	635	475	71	43	46	11	626	489	42	45	50	7	
Fire	74	55	14	0	5	19	69	47	11	0	11	16	61	47	8	0	6	13	64	45	16	0	3	25	
Publick Works	7	6	0	0	1	0	9	6	3	0	0	33	7	4	1	0	2	14	2	2	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	737	563	59	55	60	8	651	476	86	28	61	13	703	526	80	43	54	11	692	536	58	45	53	8	

		FEB								MAR						APR				MAY						
TRADE	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	A DE JECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	ev DE JEGETION		
B11 P			REJECTED	Noteu	NOTATIECABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL			110164	NOT ATTLICABLE	% REJECTION		105	REJECTED	.voicu	NOT ATTECABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL			1101Eu	NOT ATTECABLE	% REJECTION		
Building	102	82	9	ь	5	9	125	105	10	8	2	8	131	105	15	5	ь	11	115	89	14	ь	ь	12		
Electrical	100	66	5	25	4	5	118	86	5	25	2	4	91	74	2	13	2	2	69	51	1	13	4	1		
Mechanical	122	69	2	13	38	2	175	105	1	13	56	1	146	100	1	11	34	1	112	67	1	9	35	1		
Plumbing	91	66	12	9	4	13	81	71	2	6	2	2	75	63	2	8	2	3	87	69	4	11	3	5		
Handicap	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Shop Drawings	2	0	0	0	2	0	2	1	1	0	0	50	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0		
DERM	73	58	15	0	0	21	75	68	6	0	1	8	70	59	10	0	1	14	50	40	10	0	0	20		
Zoning	49	37	10	0	2	20	45	36	8	0	1	18	59	52	5	0	2	8	49	40	7	0	2	14		
Structural	84	69	7	2	6	8	104	80	13	6	5	13	107	81	15	8	3	14	99	76	10	11	2	10		
RER Dept Overall	623	447	60	55	61	10	725	552	46	58	69	6	680	535	50	45	50	7	583	434	47	50	52	8		
Fire	81	59	15	0	7	19	67	53	12	0	2	18	80	56	21	0	0	26	67	58	9	0	0	13		
Public Works	6	5	0	0	1	0	5	4	0	0	1	0	7	2	3	0	0	43	7	4	3	0	0	43		
TOTAL	710	511	75	55	69	11	797	609	58	58	72	7	767	593	74	45	55	10	657	496	59	50	52	9		

	JUN									JUL						AUG			SEPT							
TRADE	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION	TOTAL	APPROVED	REJECTED	Approved as Noted	NOT APPLICABLE	% REJECTION		
Building	101	83	11	2	5	11	117	88	17	6	6	15	132	103	17	6	6	13	118	93	14	9	2	12		
Electrical	69	49	1	19	0	1	80	56	2	20	2	3	108	77	2	20	9	2	121	76	5	35	5	4		
Mechanical	122	63	2	8	49	2	143	81	2	13	47	1	120	72	3	10	35	3	132	67	4	21	40	3		
Plumbing	61	48	6	7	0	10	74	55	9	9	1	12	82	67	7	5	3	9	57	43	4	10	0	7		
Handicap	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Shop Drawings	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	2	33	3	2	0	0	1	0		
DERM	44	37	5	0	2	11	58	43	14	0	1	24	58	48	8	0	2	14	60	49	9	0	2	15		
Zoning	31	27	3	0	1	10	65	46	7	0	12	11	51	38	12	0	1	24	48	35	10	0	3	21		
Structural	70	51	14	0	5	20	99	73	17	3	6	17	91	67	16	3	5	18	103	74	20	5	4	19		
RER Dept Overall	499	359	42	36	62	8	636	442	68	51	75	11	645	472	66	44	63	10	642	439	66	80	57	10		
Fire	52	40	12	0	0	23	70	57	9	0	4	13	74	57	13	0	4	18	72	58	13	0	1	18		
Public Works	4	3	1	0	0	25	5	5	0	0	0	0	3	1	1	0	1	33	8	4	2	0	2	25		
TOTAL	555	402	55	36	62	10	711	504	77	51	79	11	722	530	80	44	68	11	722	501	81	80	60	11		





